
OFFICE OF THE CITY COMMISSIONERS 
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS 

520 N Columbus Blvd, Philadelphia, PA 19123 | Suite 612 
 

 

 
 
Dear Election Board Worker, 
  
Thank you for your commitment to serving as an Election Board Worker in the Primary 
Election on Tuesday, May 19, 2026. The citizens of Philadelphia can exercise their right to 
vote because of your efforts. Keep up the great work and continue making a difference! 
 
The Office of the City Commissioners is excited to announce winter training. This winter's 
training session will cover the latest updates and improvements to the ExpressPoll 
Electronic Pollbooks. The class will equip you with the knowledge and skills to effectively 
run an election. Not only will you learn valuable information, but you will also earn an 
additional $30 toward your Election Day pay. Together we will provide Philadelphia voters 
with a secure and rewarding voting experience.   

The dates and times are located on the reverse side of this letter. 

Visit vote.phila.gov for all training dates and times or call 215-685-4811 to reserve a time. 
RSVP is required and you can attend any scheduled class. 
  
The training is one hour long. Please arrive 10 minutes early. If you’re more than 10 minutes 
late you will be required to reschedule for the next training session. 
 
VIRTUAL TRAINING –NOT AVAILABLE FOR EXPRESSPOLL ELECTRONIC POLLBOOKS- Virtual 
training will not be offered for winter training because this session focuses on hands-on skills. 
Standard training about poll working will be available in the spring, you will be noti�ied when online 
training becomes available.  
  
QUESTIONS 
If you have any questions, please call 215-685-4811 or email us 
at pollworkers@phila.gov. 
  
 

Thank you for your service to the people of Philadelphia. 
 

  
 
 

https://vote.phila.gov/


2026 WINTER TRAINING SCHEDULE 

 

 
TRAINING DATES

LOCATION
ADDRESS

DAYS & TIM
ES

W
ARDS

      JANUARY 26, 27, 28, 29, & Feb 1                                                             
M

ON, TUE, W
ED, THU, & SUN

UNITED LUTHERAN 
SEM

INARY

7301 GERM
ANTOW

N AVE 
(BROSSM

AN ENTRANCE)

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19119

M
/T/W

/THU/@
 

1pm
/2:30pm

/4pm
/5:30pm

                                                
SUN @

 
9am

/10:30am
/12pm

/1:30pm
/3pm

ALL W
ARDS

      FEBRUARY 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, & 8                                                           
M

ON, TUE, W
ED, THU, SAT & SUN

9TH DISTRICT 
SATELLITE ELECTION 

OFFICE

6233 N BROAD ST  

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19141

M
/T/W

/THU/@
 

1pm
/2:30pm

/4pm
/5:30pm

                                                
SAT/ SUN @

 
9am

/10:30am
/12pm

/1:30pm
/3pm

ALL W
ARDS

      FEBRUARY 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, & 15                                                           
M

ON, TUE, W
ED, THU, SAT & SUN

4TH DISTRICT 
SATELLITE ELECTION 

OFFICE

5610 LANCASTER AVE, UNIT 
400

(OVERBROOK PLAZA)
                                                                                           

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131

M
/T/W

/THU/@
 

1pm
/2:30pm

/4pm
/5:30pm

                                                
SAT/ SUN @

 
9am

/10:30am
/12pm

/1:30pm
/3pm

ALL W
ARDS

      FEBRUARY 16, 17, 19, 21, & 22                                                           
M

ON, TUE, THU, SAT & SUN
VOTING M

ACHINE 
W

AREHOUSE 
11311 ROOSEVELT BLVD 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19154

M
/T/THU/@

 
1pm

/2:30pm
/4pm

/5:30pm
                                                

SAT/ SUN @
 

9am
/10:30am

/12pm
/1:30pm

/3pm

ALL W
ARDS

      FEBRUARY 23, 24, 25, 26, 28, & M
AR 1                                                           

M
ON, TUE, W

ED, THU, SAT & SUN
DIVINITY BANQUET HALL

6011 M
ARKET ST

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19139

M
/T/W

/THU/@
 

1pm
/2:30pm

/4pm
/5:30pm

                                                
SAT/ SUN @

 
9am

/10:30am
/12pm

/1:30pm
/3pm

ALL W
ARDS

      M
ARCH 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, & 8                                                           

M
ON, TUE, W

ED, THU, SAT & SUN
CORA TRAINING CENTER

8540 VERREE RD

 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19111

M
/T/W

/THU/@
 

1pm
/2:30pm

/4pm
/5:30pm

                                                
SAT/ SUN @

 
9am

/10:30am
/12pm

/1:30pm
/3pm

ALL W
ARDS

      M
ARCH 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, & 15                                                           

M
ON, TUE, W

ED, THU, SAT & SUN
SHEET M

ETAL W
ORKERS 

LOCAL UNION 19 

1301 S. COLUM
BUS BLVD

                                                                                           
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19147

M
/T/W

/THU/@
 

1pm
/2:30pm

/4pm
/5:30pm

                                                
SAT/ SUN @

 
9am

/10:30am
/12pm

/1:30pm
/3pm

ALL W
ARDS


