



OFFICE OF THE CITY COMMISSIONERS PHILADELPHIA COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

520 N Columbus Blvd, Philadelphia, PA 19123 | Suite 612

Dear Election Board Worker,

Thank you for your commitment to serving as an Election Board Worker in the Primary Election on **Tuesday, May 19, 2026**. The citizens of Philadelphia can exercise their right to vote because of your efforts. Keep up the great work and continue making a difference!

The Office of the City Commissioners is excited to announce winter training. **This winter's training session will cover the latest updates and improvements to the ExpressPoll Electronic Pollbooks.** The class will equip you with the knowledge and skills to effectively run an election. Not only will you learn valuable information, but you will also earn an additional \$30 toward your Election Day pay. Together we will provide Philadelphia voters with a secure and rewarding voting experience.

The dates and times are located on the reverse side of this letter.

Visit vote.phila.gov for all training dates and times or call **215-685-4811** to reserve a time. **RSVP is required** and you can attend any scheduled class.

The training is one hour long. Please arrive 10 minutes early. If you're more than 10 minutes late you will be required to reschedule for the next training session.

VIRTUAL TRAINING -NOT AVAILABLE FOR EXPRESSEPOLL ELECTRONIC POLLBOOKS- Virtual training will not be offered for winter training because this session focuses on hands-on skills. Standard training about poll working will be available in the spring, you will be notified when online training becomes available.

QUESTIONS

If you have any questions, please call **215-685-4811** or email us at pollworkers@phila.gov.

Thank you for your service to the people of Philadelphia.

2026 WINTER TRAINING SCHEDULE

TRAINING DATES	LOCATION	ADDRESS	DAYs & TIMES	WARDS
JANUARY 26, 27, 28, 29, & Feb 1 MON, TUE, WED, THU, & SUN	UNITED LUTHERAN SEMINARY	7301 GERMANTOWN AVE (BROSSMAN ENTRANCE) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19119	1pm/2:30pm/4pm/5:30pm M/T/W/THU/@ SUN @	ALL WARDS
FEBRUARY 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, & 8 MON, TUE, WED, THU, SAT & SUN	9TH DISTRICT SATELLITE ELECTION OFFICE	6233 N BROAD ST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19141	9am/10:30am/12pm/1:30pm/3pm M/T/W/THU/@ 1pm/2:30pm/4pm/5:30pm SAT/ SUN @	ALL WARDS
FEBRUARY 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, & 15 MON, TUE, WED, THU, SAT & SUN	4TH DISTRICT SATELLITE ELECTION OFFICE	5610 LANCASTER AVE, UNIT 400 (OVERBROOK PLAZA) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131	9am/10:30am/12pm/1:30pm/3pm M/T/W/THU/@ 1pm/2:30pm/4pm/5:30pm SAT/ SUN @	ALL WARDS
FEBRUARY 16, 17, 19, 21, & 22 MON, TUE, THU, SAT & SUN	VOTING MACHINE WAREHOUSE	11311 ROOSEVELT BLVD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19154	9am/10:30am/12pm/1:30pm/3pm M/T/THU/@ 1pm/2:30pm/4pm/5:30pm SAT/ SUN @	ALL WARDS
FEBRUARY 23, 24, 25, 26, 28, & MAR 1 MON, TUE, WED, THU, SAT & SUN	DIVINITY BANQUET HALL	6011 MARKET ST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19139	9am/10:30am/12pm/1:30pm/3pm M/T/W/THU/@ 1pm/2:30pm/4pm/5:30pm SAT/ SUN @	ALL WARDS
MARCH 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, & 8 MON, TUE, WED, THU, SAT & SUN	CORA TRAINING CENTER	8540 VERREE RD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19111	9am/10:30am/12pm/1:30pm/3pm M/T/W/THU/@ 1pm/2:30pm/4pm/5:30pm SAT/ SUN @	ALL WARDS
MARCH 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, & 15 MON, TUE, WED, THU, SAT & SUN	SHEET METAL WORKERS LOCAL UNION 19	1301 S. COLUMBUS BLVD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19147	9am/10:30am/12pm/1:30pm/3pm M/T/W/THU/@ 1pm/2:30pm/4pm/5:30pm SAT/ SUN @	ALL WARDS



215-686-VOTE (86683)



vote.phila.gov



@PhillyVotes



@PhillyVotes



/PhillyVotes